505262305 01/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5309077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL ARTEMIS STEINGART	02/05/2015
SHOHAM BHADRA	02/04/2015
ANDREW GAHEEM HSIEH	02/04/2015
BENJAMIN HERTZBERG	05/14/2015
PETER JAMES GJELTEMA	02/03/2015
CLARENCE WORTH ROWLEY III	02/03/2015
ALEXANDRE S.R. GOY	10/07/2015
JASON WOLF FLEISCHER	10/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	PRINCETON UNIVERSITY-OFFICE OF LICENSING		
Internal Address:	ONE NASSAU HALL		
City:	PRINCETON		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08540		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16150655	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: meo.docket@MG-IP.COM

Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO ROAD, SUITE 310

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FSBL-0002C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMANTHA PITTENGER
SIGNATURE:	/Samantha Pittenger/

PATENT 505262305 REEL: 047901 FRAME: 0275

DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2019
Total Attachments: 8	
source=FSBL-0002C1_ASSN_As-Filed_	_2019-01-04#page1.tif
source=FSBL-0002C1_ASSN_As-Filed_	_2019-01-04#page2.tif
source=FSBL-0002C1_ASSN_As-Filed_	_2019-01-04#page3.tif
source=FSBL-0002C1_ASSN_As-Filed_	_2019-01-04#page4.tif
source=FSBL-0002C1_ASSN_As-Filed_	_2019-01-04#page5.tif
source=FSBL-0002C1_ASSN_As-Filed_	_2019-01-04#page6.tif
source=FSBL-0002C1_ASSN_As-Filed_	_2019-01-04#page7.tif
source=FSBL-0002C1_ASSN_As-Filed_	_2019-01-04#page8.tif

COMBINATION DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention Apparatus and Method for Determining State of Change (SOC) and State of Health (SOH) of Electrical Cells
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to: ☐ The above-identified application, or
☑ United States application <u>14/610,219</u> , filed on <u>January 30, 2015</u> or
☐ PCT application number, filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine o imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above,
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including furthe continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto: The Trustees of Princeton University
whose address is <u>Princeton University - Office of Licensing</u> , <u>One Nassau Hall, Princeton</u> , <u>NJ</u> , <u>08540</u> , a <u>United States</u> corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interes in and to said invention for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as said application and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.
For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.
For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives of assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative actinecessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.
I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without furthe consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.
And for said considerations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Daniel Artemus STEINGART Date: 2/5/2015
Signature:
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each additional inventor.

COMBINATION DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention Apparatus and Method for Determining State of Change (SOC) and State of Health (SOH) of Electrical Cells
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
the control of the standard box. ED The above-identified application, of
Fill bited States emplication 14/610 219 , filed on January 30, 2015 or
☐ PCT application number, filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
the administration of an original injury of an original injury of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable there in 0.0.0. 100 r by the
imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above,
Lacknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 GFK 1.50, including factors application, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application continuation-in-part applications.
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged each thidersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto: The Trustees of Princeton University whose address is Princeton University • Office of Licensing, One Nassau Hall, Princeton, NJ, 08540, a United States corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as said application and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.
For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives of assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.
For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives of assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.
I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.
And for said considerations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Jason Wolf FLEISCHER Date: 10/xs/1/2
Signature (15-310%-1) Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany

COMBINATION DEC	CLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FO	OR UTILITY OR E 37 CFR 1.76) ANI	DESIGN APP D ASSIGNM	LICATION USING AN ENT
Title of Invention	pparatus and Method for Determining			
As the below named inven	tor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed	Lto. □ The above-identified applic	ation, or		
	■ United States application _	14/610,219	, filed on _	<u>January 30, 2015</u> or
	☐ PCT application number		, filed on _	
The above-identified an	plication was made or authorized to			
	riginal inventor or an original joint in		ovention in the a	polication
I hereby acknowledge to	hat any willful false statement made than five (5) years, or both.	in this declaration is	punishable und	ler 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
I hereby state that I have	ve reviewed and understand the cor ent specifically referred to above,	ntents of the above-io	lentified applica	tion, including the claims, a
I acknowledge the duty	to disclose information which is ma ations, material information which t ternational filing date of the continua	pecame available bel	tween the filing	7 CFR 1.56, including furth date of the prior application
For good and valuable	consideration, the receipt and surged, and by these presents hereby	fficiency of which are	e hereby ackno	wledged, each undersigners of Princeton Universi
corporation (hereinafter na in and to said invention fo in any and all inventions, continuation or renewal as	ton University - Office of Licensia amed "Assignee"), its successors, lear Letters Patent of the United States whether joint or sole, disclosed in supplications that may be filed for United that may be granted on the foregoin	gal representatives a s, filed as said applica aid application for Le ed States Letters Pal	and assigns, the ation and to the atters Patent, ar tent for any and	entire right, title and inter- entire right, title and inter- nd in any and all divisional fall of said inventions, and
	request the Commissioner of Paten			
For said consideration, to execute any and all U necessary oaths, suppler application for the reissue	I hereby agree upon the request o Inited States divisional, continuation mental oaths or declarations or su or extension of any United States L legal representatives or assigns ma	f said Assignee, its s in and renewal appli upplemental declarat etters Patent that ma	uccessors, legal cations for said lons or affidavi ay be granted u	al representatives or assign I invention, and any and its relating thereto, and a
For the said considers assigns, in the event of sa for the reissue thereof, the successors, legal represe and producing evidence necessary to obtain said.	ation, I further agree upon the red aid application or any division there becoming involved in interference, intatives or assigns in the matters of in support thereof, I hereby agree Letters Patent and vest all rights to as as fully and entirely as the same we	uest of said Assignition, or Letters Patent to cooperate to the of preparing and exelute to perform upon therein hereby conve	ee, its success issued thereon best of my a cuting the Prelisuch request, eyed in said As	or any reissue or applicati bility with said Assignee, minary Statement and givi any and all affirmative a signee, its successors, le
consideration, any and all	my heirs, legal representatives, applications, petitions, oaths, assigneed and effect the sale, assignment	nments or other paper	ers and instrume	ents which may be necess
right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors executed in connection w	ations, I hereby assign to said Assignated invention or improvement for a legal representatives or assigns with any and all applications for foreign to invest title intatives or assigns.	any and all foreign of to execute any and ign Letters Patent the	ountries and ag all documents erefor, including	ree upon the request of s that shall be required to the prosecution thereof, a
LEGAL NAME OF INVEN	ITOR		7 1 -7 - 1	
Inventor: Alexandre S. R	₹. GOY	Date: <u>10/</u>	-1201	
	wille green			
Commence of the state of	CH M LA LA LA LA COLLEGE CONTRACTOR CONTRACT			

1	LARATION (37 CFR 1.63) F PLICATION DATA SHEET			
	paratus and Method for Determini			
As the below named invento				**
This declaration is directed t	o: The above-identified appli	cation, or		
			, filed on	January 30, 2015 or
	☑ United States application _ ☐ PCT application number _		filed on	Contract of the Contract of th
The above-identified appl	ication was made or authorized to		,	
1	ginal inventor or an original joint in	•	nvention in the a	oplication
i -	at any willful false statement made			•
I hereby state that I have	reviewed and understand the control specifically referred to above,	ntents of the above-io	dentified applicati	on, including the claims, as
continuation-in-part applicati	o disclose information which is ma ions, material information which rnational filing date of the continu	became available be	tween the filing o	
For good and valuable of inventor has sold and assign	consideration, the receipt and su led, and by these presents hereby	fficiency of which are y sells and assigns, u	e hereby acknov nto: <u>The Trustee</u>	vledged, each undersigned es of Princeton University
corporation (hereinafter nam in and to said invention for L in any and all inventions, wh continuation or renewal appl	n University - Office of Licensial ded "Assignee"), its successors, led etters Patent of the United Statemether joint or sole, disclosed in sications that may be filed for United the may be granted on the foregoing the united by the statement of the statement o	egal representatives a s, filed as said applica aid application for Le ted States Letters Pat	and assigns, the e ation and to the e atters Patent, and tent for any and a	entire right, title and interest entire right, title and interest I in any and all divisional or all of said inventions, and in
I hereby authorize and red	quest the Commissioner of Paten	ts to issue any and al	l of said Letters F	Patent to said Assignee.
to execute any and all Unit necessary oaths, suppleme application for the reissue or	hereby agree upon the request of ted States divisional, continuation tal oaths or declarations or su extension of any United States L gal representatives or assigns ma	n and renewal application application in and renewal application application and renewal application application and renewal application a	cations for said ons or affidavits by be granted upo	invention, and any and all relating thereto, and any
assigns, in the event of said for the reissue thereof, bec successors, legal representa and producing evidence in necessary to obtain said Le	on, I further agree upon the requestion or any division there coming involved in interference, atives or assigns in the matters of support thereof, I hereby agretters Patent and vest all rights to fully and entirely as the same were supported.	of, or Letters Patent in to cooperate to the of preparing and execute to perform upon subseries herein hereby conversions.	ssued thereon of best of my abili- cuting the Prelim such request, ar yed in said Assi	r any reissue or application ity with said Assignee, its inary Statement and giving ny and all affirmative acts gnee, its successors, legal
consideration, any and all ap	y heirs, legal representatives, a plications, petitions, oaths, assign and effect the sale, assignment	nments or other pape	rs and instrumen	ts which may be necessary
right, title and interest in said Assignee, its successors, le executed in connection with	ns, I hereby assign to said Assign d invention or improvement for a gal representatives or assigns to any and all applications for foreign uments necessary to invest title tives or assigns.	iny and all foreign co to execute any and a gn Letters Patent the	untries and agre all documents th refor, including th	e upon the request of said at shall be required to be ne prosecution thereof, and
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTO	PR		1201	
Inventor: Benjamin HERTZ		Date: 05 114	14015	- Company of the Comp
Signature: Benjamin t	text 26 erg			
	t (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), inclu		inventive entity, r	nust accompany

	Attorney Docket No.Princeton-002
	CLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN PPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT
	Apparatus and Method for Determining State of Change (SOC) and State of Health (SOH) of Electrical Cells
As the below named inver	ntor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed	d to: The above-identified application, or
	☑ United States application 14/610,219 , filed on January 30, 2015 or
	☐ PCT application number, filed on
The above-identified ar	oplication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the o	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or than five (5) years, or both.
	ve reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as sent specifically referred to above,
continuation-in-part applic	to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further ations, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application aternational filing date of the continuation-in-part application
inventor has sold and assi	e consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned igned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto: <u>The Trustees of Princeton University</u>
corporation (hereinafter na in and to said invention fo in any and all inventions, continuation or renewal ap	ton University - Office of Licensing, One Nassau Hall, Princeton, NJ, 08540, a United States amed "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest or Letters Patent of the United States, filed as said application and to the entire right, title and interest whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or opplications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.
I hereby authorize and	request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.
to execute any and all U necessary oaths, suppler application for the reissue	I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, Inited States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all mental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.
assigns, in the event of sa for the reissue thereof, it successors, legal represe and producing evidence necessary to obtain said	ation, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or aid application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its intatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legals as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had
consideration, any and all	my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without further applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary cree and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.
right, title and interest in s Assignee, its successors, executed in connection wi to execute any and all d successors, legal represer	
LEGAL NAME OF INVEN	TOR - 1211C
Inventor: Shoham BHAD	DRA Date: 2/4/15
Signature:	
Note: An application data sl this form. Use an additional	heet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each additional inventor.

				ney Docket No.Phinceton-002
		1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DE HEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND		
Title of Invention	Apparatus and Method for D Cells	etermining State of Change (SOC)	and State of F	lealth (SOH) of Electrical
As the below named inv	ventor, I hereby declare that:			A OMBA
This declaration is direct	ted to: 🛛 The above-identif	ed application, or		
	United States app	lication <u>14/610,219</u>	, filed on	January 30, 2015 or
	☐ PCT application r	umber	, filed on	
The above-identified	application was made or aut			
I believe that I am th	e original inventor or an origir	al joint inventor of a claimed inve	ention in the a	pplication.
	e that any willful false statem re than five (5) years, or both	ent made in this declaration is pu	unishable und	er 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
	have reviewed and understar dment specifically referred to	d the contents of the above-ider above,	ntified applicat	ion, including the claims, as
continuation-in-part app	olications, material informatio	ich is material to patentability as n which became available betwo e continuation-in-part application	en the filing	CFR 1.56, including further date of the prior application
For good and valua inventor has sold and a	ble consideration, the receip ssigned, and by these preser	t and sufficiency of which are to ts hereby sells and assigns, unto	nereby acknown o: <u>The Truste</u>	Medged, each undersigned es of Princeton University
corporation (hereinafter in and to said invention in any and all invention continuation or renewal	named "Assignee"), its succifor Letters Patent of the Units, whether joint or sole, disclapplications that may be file	f Licensing, One Nassau Hall, essors, legal representatives and ed States, filed as said applicationsed in said application for Letted for United States Letters Pater e foregoing applications and any	I assigns, the on and to the ers Patent, and it for any and	entire right, title and interest entire right, title and interest d in any and all divisional or all of said inventions, and in
I hereby authorize a	nd request the Commissioner	of Patents to issue any and all o	f said Letters	Patent to said Assignee.
to execute any and al necessary oaths, supp application for the reiss	I United States divisional, co lemental oaths or declaration ue or extension of any United	equest of said Assignee, its suc entinuation and renewal applica- ons or supplemental declaration I States Letters Patent that may be signs may deem necessary or ex	tions for said as or affidavit be granted up	invention, and any and all s relating thereto, and any
assigns, in the event of for the reissue thereof successors, legal repre- and producing evidence necessary to obtain sa	said application or any divise, becoming involved in inte esentatives or assigns in the ce in support thereof, I her id Letters Patent and vest a	n the request of said Assignee, ion thereof, or Letters Patent iss ference, to cooperate to the bematters of preparing and executeby agree to perform upon such lifting the therein hereby conveyed as same would have been held an	ued thereon of est of my ab ting the Prelim ch request, a ed in said Ass	or any reissue or application ility with said Assignee, its ninary Statement and giving ny and all affirmative acts ignee, its successors, legal
consideration, any and	all applications, petitions, oat	itatives, administrators, and as hs, assignments or other papers signment and transfer hereby ma	and instrume	nts which may be necessary
right, title and interest Assignee, its successor executed in connection	in said invention or improver ors, legal representatives or with any and all applications Il documents necessary to i	aid Assignee, its successors, legnent for any and all foreign cour assigns to execute any and all for foreign Letters Patent there execute in said foreign applications.	ntries and agro documents t for, including t	ee upon the request of said hat shall be required to be the prosecution thereof, and
LEGAL NAME OF INV			2000 2000 2000	
Inventor: Andrew/HSZ	EH 1/ /	Date: 2/4/2019)	
Signature:	to the state	,,		
Note: An application data	a sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equiva nal PTO/SB/AIA01 form for ea	ent), including naming the entire in the additional inventor.	nventive entity,	must accompany

COMBINATION DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention Apparatus and Method for Determining State of Change (SOC) and State of Health (SOH) of Electrical Cells
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to: The above-identified application, or
☑ United States application 14/610,219 , filed on January 30, 2015 or
☐ PCT application number, filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above,
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto: The Trustees of Princeton University
whose address is <u>Princeton University - Office of Licensing</u> , <u>One Nassau Hall, Princeton</u> , <u>NJ</u> , <u>08540</u> , a <u>United States</u> corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as said application and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.
For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.
For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.
I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.
And for said considerations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Peter James GJELTEMA Date: 02/03/2015
Signature: Peter f. Ajuttena
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each additional inventor.

PATENT

REEL: 047901 FRAME: 0283

COMBINATION DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention Apparatus and Method for Determining State of Change (SOC) and State of Health (SOH) of Electrical Cells
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to: The above-identified application, or
☑ United States application 14/610,219, filed on <u>January 30, 2015</u> or
☐ PCT application number, filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above,
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto: The Trustees of Princeton University,
whose address is <u>Princeton University - Office of Licensing</u> , <u>One Nassau Hall, Princeton</u> , <u>NJ</u> , <u>08540</u> , a <u>United States</u> corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as said application and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.
For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.
For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.
I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.
And for said considerations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Clarence Worth ROWLEY III Date: 3 Feb. 2315
Signature: Clarent North Roly Itt
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each additional inventor.

RECORDED: 01/04/2019